

CROOK COUNTY WORK SESSION AGENDA

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 at 9:00 am

Crook County Administration Conference Room I 203 NE Court St. I Prineville OR

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person or via Zoom: Phone: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 962 4214 4333; Passcode: 970900

PUBLIC COMMENT

Please note that each speaker is limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes. This guideline helps ensure that everyone has an equal opportunity to speak.

DISCUSSION

1. Crook County 401k Plan Overview

Requester: Kathy Puckett

Presenter: Nick Kralj, BCI (The Standard)

2. USDA Wildlife Services Presentation for Crook County Operations Expansion

Requester: Jacquie Davis

Presenters:

Jerad Mitchell, Wildlife Service Wolf Coordinator

Zach Perdue, Wildlife Specialist, Prineville

3. Consider approval of annual financial assurance update and recertification for Landfill

Requester: Christina Haron

Finance Director

4. Proposal to Allocate \$13,000 of Title III Funds for Continued Fire Prevention and Noxious Vegetation Control in Juniper Canyon under Firewise Communities Initiative

Requester: Christina Haron Finance Director

5. Request to expend up to \$115,000 of Title III (Secure Rural Schools) Federal funds to purchase and upfit a one ton pickup for Search and Rescue

Requester: Christina Haron

Finance Director

6. Recommendation for Community Health Advisory Council Appointments

Requester: Katie Plumb

Health and Human Services Director

7. Community Mental Health Provider Contract 2025 Amendment with PacificSource

Requester: Katie Plumb

Health and Human Services Director

8. Consider approval of Amendment 1 to formative intergovernmental agreement creating the Crook County Road Agency

Requester: Eric Blaine County Counsel

9. Community Development Monthly Update

Requester: John Eisler

Presenters: John Eisler / Randy Davis

MANAGER REPORT

COMMISSIONER UPDATES

10. Letter of Support - CORE3

Requester: Brian Barney
County Commissioner

EXECUTIVE SESSION

None Scheduled

NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

The Crook County Board of Commissioners is the governing body of Crook County, Oregon, and holds work sessions to deliberate upon matters of County concern. As part of its efforts to keep the public apprised of its activities, the Crook County Board of Commissioners has published this PDF file. This file contains the material to be presented before the County Board of Commissioners for its next scheduled work session.

Please note that while County staff members make a dedicated effort to keep this file up to date, documents and content may be added, removed, or changed between when this file is posted online and when the County Board of Commissioners meeting is held. The material contained herein may be changed at any time, with or without notice.

CROOK COUNTY MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, ACCURACY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR FOR ANY OTHER MATTER. THE COUNTY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR

POSSIBLE ERRORS, OMMISSIONS, MISUSE, OR MISINTERPRETATION.

Please also note that this file does not contain any material scheduled to be discussed at an executive session, or material the access to which may be restricted under the terms of Oregon law.

If you are interested in obtaining additional copies of any of the documents contained herein, they may be obtained by completing a Crook County Public Records Request form. Request forms are available on the County's website or at the County Administration office at 203 NE Court Street, in Prineville.

Additional Items

Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as a part of this notice. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration office at 447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice.

Contact: Brian Barney (brian.barney@crookcountyor.gov (541) 447-6555) | Agenda published on 03/20/2025 at 2:43 PM